HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 885 by Representative Connick

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "Chapter," and before "fourteen" insert "at least"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 19, after "Registry, the" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 5 "Department of Justice or its authorized agent shall give the offender written notice"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete line 20 in its entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 21, after "date" and before "inform" delete "and" and insert "which shall"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 25, after "The" and before "the offender" delete "sheriff shall also notify"
- and insert "written notice shall also inform"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 28, after "entered by the" and before "in the" delete "sheriff" and insert
- 15 "Department of Justice or its authorized agent"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 12, after "R.S. 15:541," and before "twenty-four" insert "at least"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 4, line 3, after "Registry, the" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 20 "Department of Justice or its authorized agent shall give the offender written notice"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, delete line 4 in its entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 5, after "date" and before "inform" delete "and" and insert "which shall"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 4, line 9, after "The" and before "the offender" delete "sheriff shall also notify" and
- insert "written notice shall also inform"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, line 12, after "entered by the" and before "in the" delete "sheriff" and insert
- 3 "Department of Justice or its authorized agent"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 5 On page 5, line 22, after "file" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 5, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety and insert "The Department of Justice or
- 8 their authorized agent shall provide written notice of the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 25, change "Department's" to "department's"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 5, at the end of line 27, add the following:
- "If the request for review submitted by the offender does not meet the
- procedural requirements set forth in Subsection D of this Section, the request
- for review shall be rejected and the offender shall be given notice of the
- rejection through the same method as the notification of the prospective
- registration and notification end date determination and the date of such
- notice shall be entered into the offender's registry profile."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, line 28, after "days of" and before "of notice" delete "receipt" and insert "the
- 21 <u>issuance</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 23 On page 5, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert "Subsections A, B, D, or E of this Section,
- 24 whichever is later, the offender may file a petition for injunctive"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, line 1, after "declaratory" and before "pursuant" delete "judgement" and insert
- 27 "judgment"